BfOW!'I@'ROOt.lﬂC. Post Office Box Three, Houston, Texas 77001

QAX-0105
September 25, 1979

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIGN
Quality Assiuance Branch

Oivision of Pro;2ct Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

ATTENTION: Mr. Walter P. Haass
Quality Assurance Branch

Or. Mr. Haass,

In accordance with your previous instructions, attached is a listing of the
8rown & Root Topical Report (B&R-002A) general organization and minor editorial
changes. These changes are nonsubstantial and do not affect the program.

These changes will be incorporated in the next major revision to the Brown &
Root Topical Report.

[f after your review you have any questions, we will be glad to review and
discuss the changes as noted.

Sincerely,

T. H. Gamon
QA Manager

THG/JAB/ jkh
Attachment

7910010 284



PAGE

ii
iv
17-1
17-2
17-3

17-3

17-4
17-5

17-5
17-6

17-7

17-7

Attachment
Page 1 of 2

CHANGES TO BROWN & ROOT TOPICAL REPORT

PARAGRAPH

Title Page

Abstract

17.1.2 Table of Contents

17.1.1 QA Program Responsibility
17.1.2 B&R Power Division

17.1.2.1 Organization Relation-
ships

77.1.2.2 B&R Power Division Organi-
aztional Responsibilities

17.1.2.2.1 Power Operations

17.1.2.2.3 Power Construction
Department

17.1.2.2.4 QA Department

17.13 Procurement

17.1.4 Materials Engineering
Insulation, and Corrosion

17.1.5 Project Organization

CHANGES
Changed Division to Group
Changed Division to Group
Changed Division to Group
Changed Division to Group
Changed Division to Group

Changed Division to Group

Changed Division to Group

Changed Division to Group

Changed Division to Group

Changed Division to Group

Changed Division to Group,
Deleted reference to Procure-
ment Manager

Changed Division to Group,
Changed Procurement to Business
Development

1st para: title changed to Sr.
Vice President, Manager to Vice
President, Purchasing Representa-
tive to Procurement Manager

2nd para: deleted Nuclear from
title of Construction Senior
Manager. Deleted Projects &
Nuclear from Projects & Nuclear
Engineering Manager

3rd para: changed Division to
Group

5th para: Deleted Nuclear from
Sr. Construction Manager; Changed
Division to Group



PAGE

17-8

17-9

17-11

17-12

17-3

17-14

17-15

17-21
17-23

17-25

Page 2 of 2

CHANGES TO BROWN & ROOT TOPICAL REPORT Cont'd.

PARAGRAPH

17.1.5.1 Project Site QA

17.1.5.3 Project Construction

17.1.5.4 Project Purchasing

17.2.2.%7 QA Program Documenta-
tion

17.2.2.5 Personnel Indoctrina-
tion, Training, and Certifica-
tion

17.2.2.7 Management Review

17.2.28 Written Policies, Pro-
cedures and Instructions

17.3.10 QA Review & Audits

17.4.3 Procurement Document
Preparation

17.6.1 Review approval Release
of Documents

CHANGES

1st para: Changed Nuclear

Manager to Assistant QA

Manager

3rd para: Changed Nuclear Manager
to Assistant QA Manager and Project
QA Manager

4th para: Change Nuclear Manager
to Assistant QA Manager

Deleted Nuclear to Title Construc-
tion Senior Manager - Nuclear

Changed Project Purchasing Represen-
tative to Project Procurement Mana-
ger, 15t para only.

Changed Division to Group

Changed Division to Group

Title changed to President of B&R
Title changed to B&R President

Added Project to QA Manager

Changed title to Procurement

Changed Division to Group

Figures 17-1, 17-2, 17-3, 17-4, 17-5, will be revised to reflect change of titles.

Figure 17-2 will be revised to reflect Houston Coordinators reporting to
Project QA Manager.



