Brown & Root, Inc. Post Office Box Three, Houston, Texas 77001



QAX-0105 September 25, 1979

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION Quality Assurance Branch Division of Project Management Washington, D.C. 20555

ATTENTION: Mr. Walter P. Haass Quality Assurance Branch

Dr. Mr. Haass,

In accordance with your previous instructions, attached is a listing of the Brown & Root Topical Report (B&R-002A) general organization and minor editorial changes. These changes are nonsubstantial and do not affect the program.

These changes will be incorporated in the next major revision to the Brown & Root Topical Report.

If after your review you have any questions, we will be glad to review and discuss the changes as noted.

Sincerely,

T. H. Gamon QA Manager

THG/JAB/jkh Attachment



1065 113

7910010 284

Attachment Page 1 of 2

CHANGES TO BROWN & ROOT TOPICAL REPORT

1

PAGE	PARAGRAPH	CHANGES
1;	Title Page	Changed Division to Group
ii	Abstract	Changed Division to Group
iv	17.1.2 Table of Contents	Changed Division to Group
17-1	17.1.1 QA Program Responsibility	Changed Division to Group
17-2	17.1.2 B&R Power Division	Changed Division to Group
17-3	17.1.2.1 Organization Relation- ships	Changed Division to Group
17-3	17.1.2.2 B&R Power Division Organi- aztional Responsibilities	Changed Division to Group
17-4	17.1.2.2.1 Power Operations	Changed Division to Group
17-5	17.1.2.2.3 Power Construction Department	Changed Division to Group
17-5	17.1.2.2.4 QA Department	Changed Division to Group
17-6	17.13 Procurement	Changed Division to Group, Deleted reference to Procure- ment Manager
17-7	17.1.4 Materials Engineering Insulation, and Corrosion	Changed Division to Group, Changed Procurement to Business Development
17-7	17.1.5 Project Organization	<pre>lst para: title changed to Sr. Vice President, Manager to Vice President, Purchasing Representa- tive to Procurement Manager 2nd para: deleted Nuclear from title of Construction Senior Manager. Deleted Projects & Nuclear from Projects & Nuclear Engineering Manager 3rd para: changed Division to Group 5th para: Deleted Nuclear from Sr. Construction Manager; Changed</pre>

Division to Group

1065 114

Page 2 of 2

1065 115

CHANGES TO BROWN & ROOT TOPICAL REPORT Cont'd.

1

PAGE	PARAGRAPH	CHANGES
17-8	17.1.5.1 Project Site QA	lst para: Changed Nuclear Manager to Assistant QA Manager 3rd para: Changed Nuclear Manager to Assistant QA Manager and Project QA Manager 4th para: Change Nuclear Manager to Assistant QA Manager
17-9	17.1.5.3 Project Construction	Deleted Nuclear to Title Construc- tion Senior Manager - Nuclear
17-11	17.1.5.4 Project Purchasing	Changed Project Purchasing Represen- tative to Project Procurement Mana- ger, 1st para only.
17-12	17.2.2.1 QA Program Documenta- tion	Changed Division to Group
17-3	17.2.2.5 Personnel Indoctrina- tion, Training, and Certifica- tion	Changed Division to Group
17-14	17.2.2.7 Management Review	Title changed to President of B&R
17-15	17.2.28 Written Policies, Pro- cedures and Instructions	Title changed to B&R President
17-21	17.3.10 QA Review & Audits	Added Project to QA Manager
17-23	17.4.3 Procurement Document Preparation	Changed title to Procurement
17-25	17.6.1 Review approval Release of Documents	Changed Division to Group
Figures 17-1,	17-2, 17-3, 17-4, 17-5, will be revise	ed to reflect change of titles.

Figure 17-2 will be revised to reflect Houston Coordinators reporting to Project QA Manager.